PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIEN-LIN YANG	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUI-HSIEN HUANG
Street Address:	10F-1, No. 452, Sec. 5, Cheng Kung Rd., Nei Hu Dist.,
City:	Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12247239	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781 **Phone**: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP13803_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	and the second s
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) COMI	PUTER MOUSE WITH
RETRACTABLE CABLE INCLUDING A CIRCUIT BOARD WITHIN A CABLE	NEECH STATE OF THE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurred.	ently with this assignment.
check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the resolution \mathbf{x} U.S. patent application Serial No. 12/247.239 , filed Oct. 8.	2008
U.S. patent No. issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of	the patents and patent application
dentified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
check one) 😾 U.S. patent rights univ.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	the benefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
check one) 🛮 Inventor(s)	
☐ Present Owner	
Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Hsien-Lin YANG	
Address) 6F. NO. 3, LANE 68, SAN MIN RD., SUNG SHAN DISTRICT, TAIPELCITY, T	AIWAN
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
Name of sole or first Assignee) Kun-Hsien HUANG	And the state of t
Address) 10F-1, NO.452, SEC.5, CHENG KUNG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIN	<u>VAN</u>
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:	물리 사람은 하다 하다 하다.
check one) X An Individual.	
☐ A Parmership.	시민은 아이 하겠다는 사람들이
☐ A Corporation of	
(state or country)	하는 사고 사람들이 살이 들었다.
	d and valuable consideration, rec
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and other goo	ne and perfere
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S); its success	ssors and assigns.
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	Majo incombian
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	haraby authorize(s) and request
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S)	a necianaeic) of the entire right, til
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the	c margineta or me amount a second and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEF(S), its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its	Invited names execute all divi
SSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all	marine pupility cases on service
continuation, substitute, renewal, resxamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	assignment papers to cause any
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do ever	ymmy necessary or acsumore to a
ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inver	nuou.
HSIEN LIN YOUG 1894	October 7, 2011
Hsien-Lin YANG (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Data)
Kui-Hsien Huang	October 7, 2011
Kui-Hisien HUANG (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNEE)	(Care)

PATENT REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 10/28/2011